508712845 08/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI437200

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Nathan A. Tregger			09/12/2019
Mark F. Roberts			09/12/2019
Jason Straka			11/01/2019
Elise Berodier			11/19/2019
Greg Austin			10/18/2019
Robert Hoopes			09/12/2019
RECEIVING PARTY			
Company Name:		Applied Technologies Inc	
Street Address:		GCP Applied Technologies Inc. 62 Whittemore Avenue	
City:		Cambridge	
State/Country:		-	
Postal Code:		MASSACHUSETTS 02140-1692	
	02140	-1032	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	2	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		16941494	
	r:	17681836	

Address Line 1:Nields, Lemack & Frame, LLCAddress Line 2:176 E. Main Street - Suite 5

Address Line 2: Westboro, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L4263
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Marie Mahan
SIGNATURE:	Ann Marie Mahan
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2024

508712845

PATENT REEL: 068329 FRAME: 0957

	Total	Attachments: 6	5
--	-------	----------------	---

source=Assignment_L4263#page1.tiff source=Assignment_L4263#page2.tiff source=Assignment_L4263#page3.tiff source=Assignment_L4263#page4.tiff source=Assignment_L4263#page5.tiff

 $V_{i,j}^{-1}$

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Inventor Name Address	Nathan A. TREGGER 267 Davis Street Northborrych, MA 01522
	Northborough, MA 01532
Inventor Name	Mark F. ROBERTS
Address	31 Bridges Lane
	North Andover, MA 01845
Inventor Name	Jason STRAKA
Address	2016 Swan Street
	Danville, CA 94506
Inventor Name	Elise BERODIER
Address	Avenue de France 84

Inventor Name Address

Inventor Name Address Greg AUSTIN 7 West Rd Acton, MA 01720

1004 Lausanne, CH 1004

Robert HOOPES 3 Dean Circle Andover, MA 01810

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

GCP APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. (a Delaware corporation) 62 Whittemore Ave. Cambridge, MA 02140 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Number 62881614 (Docket No.

1

PATENT REEL: 068329 FRAME: 0959 L4263-01), filed on 01-AUG-2019, entitled Coordinating Concrete Delivery and Placement, and International Patent Application Number PCT/US/_2020/043920 (Docket No. _____), filed on _July 28, 2020 ____, entitled _Coordinating Concrete Delivery and Placement this assignment including said application(s) and any utility, continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned application(s) under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications or patents, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications or patents to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

Mr A In-

Nathan A. Tregger

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts On this 12 day of September 2019, personally appeared before me, Nathan A. TREGGER, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were personally Knews to me, to be the person whose name is signed on this instrument of assignment in my presence.

EILEEN M. SULLIVAN Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires July 8, 2022

Notary Public

Mark F. Roberts

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2019, personally appeared before me, Mark F. ROBERTS, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were personally known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on this instrument of assignment in my presence.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires July 8, 2022

Diva Notary Public

son Straka

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

٠. Notary Public

BELINDA KAYE BUCHANAN 1. 24 COMM. # 2186012 TUP NOTARY PUBLIC + CALIFORNIA AUAMEDA COUNTY CONAL EXP. APRIL 6, 2021

Elise Berodier

Witness

11-19-2019 Date

GEORGES MULLER

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts On this 18^{-th} day of 0 c h b c h, 2019, personally appeared before me, Greg AUSTIN, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were 40 c m c, to be the person whose name is signed on this instrument of assignment in my presence.

Elen 11 Jullion

Notary Public

EILEEN M. SULLIVAN Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF WASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires July 8, 2022

4

Concertion Mathematic Concert And mathematics

Robert Hoopes

Then, and is

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2019, personally appeared before me, Robert HOOPES, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>backed</u> to <u>me</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on this instrument of assignment in my presence.

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

loon M. Dullioan

Notary Public



Accepted by Assignee

GCP Applied Technologies Inc.

By: C

Craig_K. Leon Assistant Secretary

Cambridge, Middlesex County, Massachusetts On this $\underline{2l^{sF}}$ day of <u>Notember</u>, 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Craig K. Leon, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Knows</u> to <u>me</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on this instrument of assignment in my presence.

Ellen Dellevia

Notary Public

EILEEN M. SULLIVAN Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires July 8, 2022